TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 23-153

APPOINTING FULL TIME UTILITIES TECHNICIAN - SHRADER

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Chris Shrader is hereby appointed full time Utilities Technician at an annual salary of \$41,000.00 effective October 1, 2023; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that after satisfactorily completing a 90-day probationary period, said term to expire December 31, 2023; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in the event Chris Shrader does not want to continue in the position as Utilities Technician during this calendar year, he will return to his previous General Maintenance position and his salary would revert to his previous salary; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an agreement of such purpose is hereby approved in the form submitted and the Mayor and Township Clerk are authorized to execute the same on behalf of the Township and a copy thereof shall be filed with the Township Clerk and available for public inspection.

Moved By: Thomas Speranza

Seconded By: Scott Smith

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza
Joseph Spoltore

In Favor	Against	<u>Abstain</u>	Absent
		X	
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held October 5, 2023.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk